
                              
 

 

Cocalico 56, Wyomissing 12 

on Saturday, January 3, 2026 

Raider Duals (Round 1) 

at Twin Valley MS 

107 - Owen Hoffert won by tech. fall over Parker Rothermel, 15-0 2:20 (5-0) 

114 - Aidan Sierra won by tech. fall over Andrew Porter, 15-0 2:58 (5-5) 

121 - Mason Messner pinned Sully Madara, 0:28 (11-5) 

127 - Chase Breneman won by tech. fall over Levi Schweigert, 16-1 3:06 (16-5) 

133 - Sam Hershey pinned Gabe Jalil, 2:29 (22-5) 

139 - Kade Yourkavitch maj. dec. Tyler Pha, 17-8 (22-9) 

145 - Blake Shenk won by tech. fall over Oliver Diaz, 16-1 3:22 (27-9) 

152 - Brayden Kindt pinned Miles Crone, 1:47 (33-9) 

160 - Noah Hudock dec. Colin McManimen, 9-6 (33-12) 

172 - Connor Messner won by forfeit (39-12) 

189 - Jeremiah Rathman won by tech. fall over Jayden Alba, 20-1 4:17 (44-12) 

215 - Asher Rohrer pinned Kymani Kilson, 2:20 (50-12) 

285 - Aidan Sola pinned William Chi, 3:04 (56-12) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=214833
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=221264
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=311763
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263421
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=221257
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315886
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=221261
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315881
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199951
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=311766
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=201609
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215506
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=223977
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=221263
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=251273
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=221265
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199934
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=251276
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315882
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/cocalico/athlete_stats.htm?id=311768
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=214730


West Chester East 45, Wyomissing 20 

Raider Duals (Round 2) 

114 - Aidan Sierra maj. dec. Alex Blanck, 17-3 (0-4) 

121 - Cole Verbos pinned Rohan Biswas, (6-4) 

127 - Ethan Abraham dec. D.J. Munoz, 10-8 (6-7) 

133 - Mu'Tazz Hussein pinned Levi Schweigert, (12-7) 

139 - Jesus Kiehne maj. dec. Luke Federici, 12-4 (12-11) 

145 - Finn Smith pinned Gabe Jalil, 0:56 (18-11) 

152 - Nathan Coia pinned Miles Crone, 2:00 (24-11) 

160 - Wyatt Tomlinson dec. Noah Hudock, 8-4 (27-11) 

172 - Amin Amin won by forfeit (33-11) 

189 - Kevin Rivas pinned Jayden Alba, 2:54 (39-11) 

215 - Eli Esterbrook dec. Cameron Lehr, 14-7 (39-14) 

285 - Justin Williams pinned Leo Acevedo, 0:56 (45-14) 

107 - Parker Rothermel pinned Michael Fuentes, 1:19 (45-20) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

Wyomissing 53, Reading 18 

Raider Duals (Round 3) 

121 - Rohan Biswas dec. Anthony Torres, 11-10 (3-0) 

127 - Ethan Abraham pinned Darrion Rivera, 2:33 (9-0) 

133 - Kade Yourkavitch maj. dec. Victor Robles, 14-1 (13-0) 

139 - Luis Lopez pinned Gabe Jalil, 0:37 (13-6) 

145 - Oliver Diaz pinned Jeremy Genao, 1:19 (19-6) 

152 - Miles Crone pinned Adrain Garcia, 1:20 (25-6) 

160 - Jesus Mateo pinned Noah Hudock, 2:53 (25-12) 

172 - Legend Blanding won by forfeit (25-18) 

189 - Jayden Alba won by forfeit (31-18) 

215 - Eli Esterbrook won by forfeit (37-18) 

285 - Leo Acevedo won by forfeit (43-18) 

107 - Parker Rothermel won by forfeit (49-18) 

114 - Aidan Sierra maj. dec. Giuliany Santana, 17-5 (53-18) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219710
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219727
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263824
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315879
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=309965
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=202931
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315886
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=316101
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=202930
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219724
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315881
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219716
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219726
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=219707
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=203954
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199934
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199940
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=249115
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=202937
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=316100
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wceast/athlete_stats.htm?id=320245
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263824
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=250167
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315879
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=250165
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199951
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=312681
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=202963
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315881
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215506
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=250163
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=250162
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=222382
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=199857
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199934
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199940
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=316100
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/reading/athlete_stats.htm?id=224787


Big Spring 53, Wyomissing 21 

Raider Duals (Round 4) 

127 - Colt Clelan pinned Ethan Abraham, 0:45 (6-0) 

133 - Kade Yourkavitch dec. Spencer Osbaugh, 4-1 (6-3) 

139 - Christian Best pinned Oliver Diaz, 1:53 (12-3) 

145 - Josiah Hippensteel won by forfeit (18-3) 

152 - Cord Hetrick pinned Miles Crone, 1:09 (24-3) 

160 - Parker Gibson pinned Noah Hudock, 0:44 (30-3) 

172 - Nicholas Souders won by forfeit (36-3) 

189 - Andrew McCrea won by tech. fall over Jayden Alba, 15-0 (41-3) 

215 - Judd Clelan pinned Eli Esterbrook, 1:06 (47-3) 

285 - Blake Gutshall pinned William Chi, 1:42 (53-3) 

107 - Parker Rothermel pinned Kailan Motter, 1:22 (53-9) 

114 - Aidan Sierra pinned Liam Simon, 3:15 (53-15) 

121 - Sully Madara pinned Albin Rai, 2:18 (53-21) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

Pine Grove 64, Wyomissing 12 

Raider Duals (Round 5) 

133 - Andrew Hikes won by tech. fall over Kade Yourkavitch, 18-0 6:00 (5-0) 

139 - James Hoy pinned Oliver Diaz, 0:29 (11-0) 

145 - Colby Townley won by forfeit (17-0) 

152 - Aaron Osatchuk pinned Noah Hudock, 2:51 (23-0) 

160 - Austin Frantz pinned Miles Crone, 1:24 (29-0) 

172 - Isaiah Miller won by forfeit (35-0) 

189 - Logan Troup won by forfeit (41-0) 

215 - Zachary Kurtz pinned Kymani Kilson, 1:17 (47-0) 

285 - Scout Frantz pinned William Chi, 20:13 (53-0) 

107 - Parker Rothermel pinned Joshua Witherow, 1:05 (53-6) 

114 - Aidan Sierra won by forfeit (53-12) 

121 - Chase Nagle won by tech. fall over Rohan Biswas, 18-2 4:00 (58-12) 

127 - Taylor Enge pinned Levi Schweigert, 0:55 (64-12) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=199327
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315879
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199951
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=214748
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=214741
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215506
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=214745
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=176518
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=199332
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=176520
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=214746
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199934
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=261226
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199940
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=214744
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=214730
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=313047
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=261240
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263421
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/bigspring/athlete_stats.htm?id=248323
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200527
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199951
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200528
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215506
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=176039
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200531
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=202463
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200530
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200533
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200529
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315882
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=200525
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=214730
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=311572
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=251189
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263824
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/pinegrove/athlete_stats.htm?id=251187
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315886


Wyomissing 57, Archbishop Carroll 12 

Raider Duals (Round 6) 

139 - Kade Yourkavitch pinned Aydin Johnston, 1:07 (6-0) 

145 - Griffin Lane dec. Oliver Diaz, 6-3 (6-3) 

152 - William Wood dec. Noah Hudock, 4-1 (6-6) 

160 - Miles Crone won by forfeit (12-6) 

172 - Jeffrey Roth won by forfeit (12-12) 

189 - Jayden Alba won by forfeit (18-12) 

215 - Kymani Kilson won by forfeit (24-12) 

285 - Eli Esterbrook pinned Gerard Gbemou, 1:14 (30-12) 

107 - Parker Rothermel dec. John Wood, 9-3 (33-12) 

114 - Aidan Sierra won by forfeit (39-12) 

121 - Rohan Biswas pinned William Volk, 4:43 (45-12) 

127 - Ethan Abraham won by forfeit (51-12) 

133 - Levi Schweigert won by forfeit (57-12) 

Wyomissing wrestlers in bold. 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199951
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=250768
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=250769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215506
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=220756
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=224967
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263825
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=220755
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199934
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315882
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=199940
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=315619
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=215514
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=315616
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=202502
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=263824
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/archbishopcarroll/athlete_stats.htm?id=315621
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315879
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/wyomissing/athlete_stats.htm?id=315886

